Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-14-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



	10	R SHEET  A 1 EN 1'S ONLY  Q . S . O I			
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submi (X)	ssion Type New	Conveyance Type ( ) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement			
( )	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	( ) License ( ) Change of Name			
( )	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	( ) Merger (X) Other: Release of Security Interest  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
( )	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File			
Conve	ying Party(ies) ( )Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name	(line 1) SouthTrust Bank	Month Day Year 02 02 2001			
Name	(line 2) an Alabama bank	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Second Name	Party (line 1)	5261946			
Name	(line 2)				
Name Name Address	(line 1) <u>La-Man Corporation</u> (line 2) (line 1) <u>700 Glades Court</u>	additional names of receiving parties attached  ( ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address Address		Florida / USA 32127 State/Country Zip Code			
	city	State Country			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
N	ame				
Address	(line 1)				
Address	s (line 2)	FEB 5 2001 V			
Address	s (line 3)				
Address	s (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
		erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and eximpte to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D. 20503. See OMB			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

02/13/2001 GTON11 00000263 5261946 01 FC:581 480.00

PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0165

1/623931.1

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	]	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code a	and Telephone Number	(205) 521-8369
Name Nathan W. Johns	<u>son</u>		
Address (line 1) Bradley Arant R	ose & White LLP		
Address (line 2) 2001 Park Place,	<b>Suite 1400</b>		
Address (line 3) Birmingham, AL	<u>35203-2736</u>		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	umber of pages of the attache achments.	d conveyance document	#1
Application Number(s) or Pa	atent Number(s)	( ) M	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applic	cation Number or the Patent N		TH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application	on Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
		5261946 5114443 5030262 4925466 4874408	RE32989 4865815 4810272 4600416 4487618 4483417 4464186
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in		enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treat (P	CT)		
Enter PCT application no only if a U.S. Application	umber PCT Number	PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the to	tal number of properties invo	lved. # <u>12</u>
Fee Amount Method of Payment:	Enclosed (		\$ <u>480</u> t ( )
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depo	osit account or if additional fees Dep	can be charged to the account.) osit Account Number:	#50-0954
	Aut	horization to charge additional	fees: Yes (X) No ( )
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my know	vledge and belief, the forego copy of the original docum	oing information is true an tht. Charges to deposit ac	d correct and any count are authorized, as
indicated herein.		MMS	2-05-2001
Nathan W. Johnson, Esq. Reg	. No. 44,173 Ignature	n ig un-	Date

PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0166

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

By Patent Collateral Assignment dated June 2, 1999, as amended by an Amendment to Patent Collateral Assignment dated September 26, 2000, by and among SouthTrust Bank on the one hand and by Display Technologies and La-Man Corporation on the other hand, SouthTrust Bank obtained a security interest in all interests of Display Technologies and La-Man Corporation in those patents listed below under the heading PATENT PROPERTIES (the "Patent Properties").

## PATENT PROPERTIES

	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
1)	5,261,946	Air line vapor trap with air-warming system
2) 3)	5,114,443 5,030,262	Air line vapor trap Air vapor trap and drain therefore
4)	4,925,466	Filter cartridge assembly
5)	4,874,408	Liquid Drain Assembly
6) <b>5</b> )	RE32,989	Air line vapor trap
7)	4,810,272	Air inlet valve arrangement for pneumatic equipment
8)	4,487,618	Airline vapor trap
9)	4,483,417	Airline lubricator
10)	4,464,186	Pneumatic filter and liquid evaporator
11)	4,865,815	In-line Compressed Air Carbon Monoxide Filter
12)	4,600,416	Air line vapor trap

SouthTrust Bank hereby releases all security interests in along with all known claims to the interests of La-Man Corporation in the Patent Properties. No other interests or claims of any other persons or entities in or to any Patent Properties or other properties are affected in any way by this release. In particular, but without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this release does not and shall not affect SouthTrust Bank's security interest in the interests of Display Technologies, Inc.; Ad Art Electronic Sign Corporation; Certified Maintenance Service, Inc.; Don Bell Industries, Inc.; J.M. Stewart Manufacturing, Inc.; J.M. Stewart Corporation; J.M. Stewart Industries, Inc.; Vision Trust Marketing, Inc.; Lockwood Sign Group, Inc; or Hamilton Digital Designs, Ltd.; and this release does not and shall not the obligations of such parties to SouthTrust Bank.

SOUTHTRUST BANK

By: Wice President

PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 02/05/2001